

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400086701494
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/05/0701018010 **43.75
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	DIFEB-5 MI 10: 00 SECRE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

Peter A. Robertson+∘ David Worthy+□ Jeffrey L. Price+ Don Niesen+ Michael F. Blakey¥ T.J. Frasier+∆

Board Certified Civil Trial
Board Certified Construction Law



Construction Law | Trial Practice February 2, 2007 John D. Campo Kristin M. Davis Pennie S.A. Mays Chad Ĉron Margaret Bettenhausen

 Δ Board Certified Business Bankruptcy \Box Admitted to Georgia Bar

Attention: Amendment Section DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: CRC BUILDING CONCEPTS, INC.; Dissolution of Corporation, Document Number: P01000042035

Dear Sir/Madame:

The enclosed **Articles of Dissolution** are submitted for filing, along with our check in the amount of \$43.75 constituting your filing fee and charge for a Certificate of Status. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: Mr. Phillip T. Crow, CRC Building Concepts, Inc., 2106 Lions Club Road, Unit #1, Clearwater, Florida 33764-6804. If further information is required, please call Michael F. Blakey, Esq., at 888-339-9031.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please do not hesitate to call should you have questions of any kind.

Sincerely yours,

Michael F. Blakey

MFB/jp Encl: Check/\$43.75 Articles of Dissolution

ce: Mr. Phillip T. Crow, Sr.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida FIRST: ATTER S HIND Department of State:

CRC BUILDING CONCEPTS, INC.

SECOND: The document number of the corporation is: P01000042035.

The date dissolution was authorized was: January 17, 2007. THIRD:

Effective date of dissolution was: January 17, 2007.

FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Date: JANABRY 2007

CRC BUILDING CONCEPTS, INC.

....

Phillip T. Crow, President